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Corpany Wheeling Steel Corp., STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address (General Office) Department of liines
Wheeling, W. Va, OIL & GAS DIVISION
Farm Hheeling Steel I_Corp._ y Tom- Charleston
merly Cyrus Ferguson !
Acres ) 423 AE2LL LOCATDTON HAP
Well (Farm) No. 102 3
1a 1 Pl
Elevation - File Now Z70 - L&
Quadrangle Steubenvi
gounty el Broo;:;nv lieg, x Denotes location of well on U. 5. Topo-
District A graphic ]lflaps, seale 1 to 62,500, latitude
Engineer Eugene M. 3mith (C. C. f;dr;;nﬁ?gea?gggwﬁemg p gl
Smith's Sons) rf 4
L « B « Nos 390
52%3 o8 Oct. 20, 1938 ~ Denotes one.inch spaces on border line '
Seale 1" = 1000" of ariginnl trelngy




TEST VIRGINIA DEPARTLIENT OF MINES

Permit Nos. Bro-16

OIL & GAS DIVISION

WELL RECAI2RD

Steubenvilie Qpad.'

8il Vell

CASING & TUH NG

Company Wheeling Steel Corpe, 10 42 42
Address Wheeling, %. Va. 8-1/4 325 325
Farm Corporation  ACRES 423 6-5/8 705 705
Location 1/2 mile East of Ohio River 5-3/16 980 980
Well No. 102 ELEV. 730
Distriet Cross Creck - Brooke County COAL MCOUNTERED:
Surface & Mineral Theeling Steel Corp., Wheeling, W.Va. 242"
Drilling commenced Dec. 13, 1938 260
Drilling completed Feb. 2, 1939 305
Open TFlow Not recorded 370
Volume Small
Rock Pressure Not recorded
0il Small showing
'resh Water To 325
salt dater Fram 375
Eyrrtation Cotor P27 77 Base Resvit| formaton Cotor 8 7af Base Kesed
Sarnd&Gravel s 42 Slate&3hells drk [ m [1070 | 1085
Rad Roeck & Shald av 48 110 Lime drk h [1095 | 1105
Shale gray | m 110 115 Slate&Shellls " m 1105 | 1118
Sand dgark| s | 115 | 145 Lime 7 m. (1118 11132
Shale blk m | 145 150 Slate&Shellls " m {1132 | 1160
Shale gray | m | 150 | 160 Lime blue | m {1160 | 11€1
Slate blk | m 160 190 Shalo gray | m |1181 | 1853
Lime blue| m | 190 200 Sand dark | m |1253 | 1268
SlateiShells drk m 200 225 Sand dark | h |1268 | 1291
Shale lgt | m | 285 | 242 Slate blk |m |129] | 1314
Coal blk | m | 242 | 247 |Upper [Slate blk | h [1314 | 13254 Cap Hock
Freeport| Sand 1gt | h |13253] 1327 | Berea
Shale bra | m 247 250 Sand 1zt 3 F1327 | 1329 wPay
Shale lgt m 230 260 Sand legt h |1329 | 1349 | Berea
Coal blk {m | 260 263 |Fregport| Shale blk | m [1349 [ 13353
Shale gray |m | 263 | 290
Slate blk | m 290 305
SlatexCoall blk |m | 305 | 310 |Kittaning
Lime lgt h 310 e
Shale lgt | m | 325 | 355 |Sh. gas Well jplugged baIk to L330' pnd will
@ 355 be uded for [pregsure well.
Slate blk |m | 355 | 370 Small showing of oilIF;th tiract
Coal blk |m | 370 | 375 |Kittaning of gds presgnt 1in Berp& payl
Lime drk h 375 385
Sand lgt m 345 460
Slate drk | m 460 464
Slate&Shellls " | m | 464 | 465
Slate blk | m 485 490
Wihite Mud — s | 490 495
Shale blk | m 495 529
Slate blk |m | 529 | &74 ¢
Sand lgt |m | 574 | 595 g;"
Slate blk |m-| 595 | 610 13'7/- :
Sand lgt |m | 610 | 645 | Selt 7,28~
Lime blk |m | 645 | 655 i
Sand lgt |m | 655 | 657 5 &
Sand lgt h 657 || 667
Lime lgt |h | 667 | 692 | Gritty
| Sandédime | 1lgt |m | 692 | 695
Sand let |h | 695 | 706
Lime blk h 705 ') T2
Lime whitegl h 728 766 Gritty
Lime whitel m | 766 815
Slate&Shellls drig m | B1S | 825 |
Sand lgb, |m | 825 | 974 |B.Injun
Slate gray |m | 974 | 994
SlatesShellls 1zt m | 994 |1030
Lime blus [ m [1030 | 1070




OG-0 i
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
4 - oL AND A8 DIVISION
@ __ WELL RECORD
| Permit No.... JROy--L6-moee ’ Oilor, Gas Well...... 0% e
(iind)
“Gbipany....... WITIELING. STEREL. CORPORATION. .....oooeeerssescenass
"Rdress.. UHEBLING oW Ve - Cn'f'ia‘fln;“ m L%:llh Fackens
| Farmec.... SOREQRATION Acres...42.3 -
- Location (waters). -1/2 ndla Gaat. of. Ouio. River.....  Sie
| Well No 102 Elev......]30.£1, 16 Kind of PackerHONE...
‘. District... CROSS. .CRIBK County....... BROOKE 13 X
The surface of tract is owned in fee by.... . idiLING. STGRL..... 10 42! 42" | size ot
v S ORP GRATIOM i —A&dm---tﬂmm,m.u..---WL.--- 8% 325 325
| Mineral rights are owned by AN 6 5/8 AR 105 Depth Seb...oieriorriirenss
' Address g 7 L E NS 980 980.) 2
| Driling commenced.......Da0...13,..1938 8... Perd, B it
| Drilling completed........Fab e Rye RGP crecmerc 2 Pert, Bottom. v
‘ Date shot...... 0T S4HLT Depth of shot.... oW Liners Used....|...... J{Q1 L 0}¥i0) Parf. B0l e sssbiorsmmssnss
] Open Flow /10ths Water in....... Ilﬂﬂu.ﬂuCQR.Dmﬂm ..... Inch Perf, bottom......ccoveiiannia:
Sipybeinanesmrpreispiereimeir £ LGB DETS, {1 Inch
Volume..... SMALL Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED...N0....SIZE No. FT Date
|  Rock Pressure lfOT-RICURDED........1bs hirs:
,i" 0il SHALL. SELUING bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT....282 FEET.......comeree INCHES
| Fresh water....10..325. feet feet 260 .FEET INCHES.......305. FEET .o INCHES
| Salt water.... FROL 378 e .feet. feet ...370.FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
= -
S e —
| Formation Color H’s:flﬂ“ Top Bottom o?lw% ?:::"E Remarks
Sand & Gravel - soft surfnce 42!
. Red Rock &
| Shale - average 42 110!
| Shela gray medium 110" 115
| Sand dark sof't 15 145"
8hele blzek madium 145" 150
Shale rroy madium 150" 160"
Slate bloek medium 160" 190"
Lime blue mediwm 190 200°*
Slate & Shells drrk pedium 200! 225
Shale light padium 225" 242!
Conl black tiedium 242° 247" | (Upper Freejort)
Shale browm medien 241" 2501 '
Shale 1ipht riedinm 250" 260"
Coal blook rodium 260" 263" |[(Freevort)
Shele gray redim 263" 2904
Slate Ylaok madiun 2901 305!
Slate & Conl| blaek medimn 05! 31n' (xittaning)
Limo 1ight hayd 31! a5
Shnle 1irht pediim 325° 355' | (5how of god at 355')
Slate hlaclk redimm 355°' 370'
Coal black rmedium 370" 375" |(kittening)
Lime dark hard 375" 3...5 '
Sand light redium 385" 160"
_ Slate dork nodiun 460" 664'
Slate & Shells dork mediwn 464" 485"
5lnte black medium 465" 490"
ihite lud - goft 490" 495
Shala bluck codiumn 495" 529°
—— iR 10 black melium 529°0 5741
Sond 1iht radiw 574 _ 595"
Slate blnek nadium gogy 610
Sand 1irhs wedivy 6101 645" | (8alt)
Lino bl ok madium 645" 6551
Sand et madim (55" 657°*
Sand 1ipht hird G571 GGT!
— 1ime Lighit bl 667 632" ||(oritty)
Sapd & Iima light idum 692 695"
Sand 1irhit heavd 695! qe5
Tdwe Llack Firs 2l a5t 122"
Tine Tite hard 722" 766" | (Gritty)

(Over)



S0 SRR ¢ il
: ‘.
| 4
Formation Color  [* “?;';:}l“ Top Bottem m Y .
% bt
( CONTINUED) 1
Ly white medium 766 | 815y ' i i g H
Slate & Shelld dark. wedium Bis . 825 - h __ i
Sand 1ipht mediun 825" 974* ~ |(pig Injun)|
Slate gray medium 974 . 994¢ _ kg1 Y
Slate & Shellg light madium 994" 1030 :
Lime blue  medium 1030* . 1070' : i eR)
Slate & Shelld dark | edium 1070" 1095‘ IR ¢ i Hd
Lime dark | hard 1095* 105! o S A P, bl
Slate & Shelld derk medium 1105" S it g5 (1 gt 4 By
Line dark modium 1118* 1132 A O edn ) i
Slate & Shelld dark maddun 1132 & 1160 L e il 4 b &
Ling blus medi um 1160" 181! A 14 Y PR AR F
Sheld gray medium 1151' '_ -lgg' 0 At U Bt At s R
Sand dark me di um 125' - 1268¢ SRR RSN a bl
Sand dark hard 12 1291' Ik Bl iy,
Slate blagk modium 1291' C ] 13140 i
Slate black hard A 2+ D 3 ae 13254 my iml) e ke
Sand 1ipht hard 13254 1321' : . A
Sand ot W I 23 4 soft 1327 13291 'ﬁm-ﬁ ﬁd') A B 1._;]# i
Band | 14ght | | hard 1329' 1349 |(perea) ¢ , 4/
Shale black medium 1349 1353' \ ! ﬁ“‘;:
i 51 ‘il:'li”;i_.]lr- .
/ f y ; \ H'r. IZ
WELY PLUGGED FAOK 19 13301 anp WILL BP USED FOR PRMSSURE WiLL . i
g il gt
SMALL BHOVING|OF OIL WITH|TRACK, OF GA PRESENT IN|BEREA PAY. ' I-I":-r'}';]]"
Xl
J._,'.j'.
| B
A "._.p (|
t'f'._ s

Date. 19

AP PREVMITDY. s hiitin bl it s USSR s i A amar sy Owner

BYs
(Title)
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NOTiCE OF PROPOSED LOCATICN OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRE! BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 22, Cope 19831)
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL, AND 3AS SECTION
To Tup DurAgrment oF MINEs,

Charleston, W. Va.
Vheeling Steel Corporation .....Yheeling Steel Corporation.
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWHER 1 NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
............................. VYheeling, Y. Vo. .. RN |
ADDRESS

COAL ORERATOR OR COAL OWHNER

PROFOSED LOCATION

e ; Y (‘,‘.r@gg Qreek. ..-...... District
‘t’ih-cn}leliu:t :"..!T,r;..l;‘.,t’m poration |., Horeermres v BEDOKOG oeenenoe COTINEY
u‘hariitu%ﬁ.fv,,...L‘.‘,...Yn..........,___ ' . \\!t}ﬁ_u\lu___._._._.. ARl e gl

_________ Lorporatlon . 1Parm

Ol serr mares
The vndersigned well opevator is entitled to Jdrvifll npon Ih({“w named farm or teaet of land For

oil and mas, havine fee title Hiereln, (or as the gase mas by mnder erant or lenge dated

|
SADRTLY X0, ABESR o] mLh by ... L Bella Tron. Vovks . ... to
fhaeling Steel. Corporotlion i, 8nd recprded on the g4 Lh....day
OF o TN B i in thie office of the County Clerk for said County in
Rook o1 NI o1 71, S .- | - T

T eneloged plal was prepaved by o nm‘lpﬂm entinesr i <hows the ]tmrm*r-r] location of a well
to be drilled for oil and sas by the ondersigned operalor on (he tarm and i the Magisterial District
and Comnty above named, determined by survey and eoreses :m%nn fenees from two permanant points, or
Tand marks, ;

The undersigned well operator is informed an
af eoal heneath saild farmn or l!ﬂ.*‘l of Innd on owl
aries of the some, whe Il@ ipped their work
enal operlors cn.al owners N1F any) above nam

The abh mod eoal 1:1_|rrra.f"rw‘r= or conl owner
destre 1o malke t5 steh proposed Tocation, or whieh 10
the drvilling of a well at said proposed Joeation ill o
vonl mines, must bo received by, or filed with the Deg
a vopy of #his nelice and m-.:-f'mfmn_'.'i'r!;'_' plat by said lartment, Said coal operators are Further notifiad
that forms for use in making sueh objogtions wilt'® furnishind to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on reqnest and that all such oljéetions musl set forth, 3« definitely as is reagonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are baszod and indieate the dircetion anel distanca the pro-
posed Toeabion <livald he moved fo overcome same,

('Mhe next prreagraph is to be eompleted only in Department’s copy.)

Clopies of ihis notiee nnd the enclosed plat were maied by registered mail, or delivered o the above

theve are no coal operators operating hedy

T their Waps as required by law, exeepting the
Bsees,

are lig.iﬂ('l] that any Lg?ﬂgtinns. they may

re required fo make by Section 3 of said Code, if

dangemens condition in or ahont their respective

i of Mines within tew® days Irem the receipt of

named coal operators or coal owners at their ahove shown respeetive address ... .. day..._ belfore,
or on the same day wilh the muibae or delivery af this eapy to the D@;mr'hn-u- of Mines at CGharle ston,
Waest Vireinia.

Very teuly yours,

~¥heeling Stanl--Corporation..

-un L ORIRATOPR

s e
of e — -
Well Operator : F‘i??’,"'-l-—ll_’:}q
STy TR TOWN
V- N8
STATE

ten days from the reeeipt of said notice and plat b the urltient of mines, tafaid proposed lecation, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the woll oyerator a drilling permit reciting the filifg of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the loeation, or formd thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to driil ot said lecation.

e e s

*Scetion 3 . . . . . If no such ebjections be filad, or ha Tannd by the dcmlhn% of mines, within said period of
i1

s located, or within 500 feel, of the bounds ©



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

{REQUINED BY RULES AND RECULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Thie well wes drilled in Docember, 1938, and January and Febroary, 1939, and
has been used u#s & ges input well alnce thens

The totel depth of the well 4a 1330 ft. with Berea sand at 13253" to 1329,
This well was not shots

Cloy will be ueed as £11line materisl from botton of hole to 1305 ft. depth,
which is 20 ft. cbove top of Derea sund, whers a cemsnt plug will bs placeds -
After this pluz hardens, the § 3/16" casing will be pulled ond clay used to £111
hole to depth polnt, 805 f£ti located 20 ft. above Injun sand, where another sement
pluz will be pleoed. < From this plug, elay will arwin be used to £111 hole to
590 ft.-depth or 20 ft. sbove Halt sand, where the third cement plug will be placed,”
Clay will then be used as £iller to 303 ft. depth, which is 40 ft, below Lower
Fresport ecoal. rolid, pure cement plug will then be used, extending from 303 ft.
depth polnt to 222 £t depth or a distance of 20 ft, sbove Uppor Preeport coal. —
Clay will Be used to f£ill hole from this coal plus to the surface, —

No gus present in this well so escape pipe will not be necesaary.

The 6«5/ eaning hud previously been removed from this well. The 8in easing
will be pulled alter sotting of cement plug over Selt eand, —

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above deseribed manner on the date stated in the notice of &tention to plug and aban-
don the said well on cpposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,
Vhealinz “tecl Cornoration B
Tys, %ﬂ‘ M RTH Fupt.
erator, or any awdilable adjacent lease

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or eo

or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
- —the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same- approved this

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0il and Gas Division

by M IE AL L

NOTE: This “work order™ -=1l be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of The Dé;ﬂ:(’r’nent of Mines; one
{g be uﬂn}'oved ;g corrected and reluined lo the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
e well inspector,

"m‘ JARMEIT FAYNTING CONTANT, CHARLESTON, W, WA,



FORM 0G @

STATE oF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPAFTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS RIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 oF THE CoDE)

To Tue DEpPARTMENT OF MINES,
Char_leston, W. Va.

Wheelling Sleel Sorporation Yheelins Steel Cornoration

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWHER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Yheeling, W. Va. Vheeling, . Va,
ADDRESS coamzz'r: ADDRESS
DERF 48 1944 _

COAL OFERATOR OR COAL OWNER

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Cross Croeek District
AODRESS
‘ Brooke ]
VYheelln; Steel Corporation e County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No.__. 102 =
_uhe c.lan"', Ve Vau Cornoration
Antmss L —...Farm
NOTE: If plugeging oar imin on the date apedified Lelow, plense notify
Inspactor D. F. |1 vist, Clerksburp, telephone 3053-R, or. notify
Gentlemen:— 0il & Gns Divisicn, tolephone 34-741,

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

T
the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the =72 day of ,n..';'.‘.‘Ti_-_“________“_, 194 !'__,
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notilied that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

Bic Aot

PRLLE “heelin~ Cteel Cornoretion

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the distriet and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points E‘ * landmarks on said tract, shall

be submitted with.this notice, v

(Over)

_Pro=16 <P penoter Nunesi

»

. ol

~{
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PORM OBl STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
' OlL. AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT. ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OFERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES,

lhnling#tﬂogm?}“ﬁn .- Wheeling Steel-Gorporation
.lhul!.ng,-.l....'a..:;;;;; ......................................... o Wh “M....!ez% i
.............................. o AAGUBE - 104. 4.
COAL OFERATOR OR BWHER t LL AND LOCATION ’ 4
oo R i D108 . CTROK e B L i Distriet
ADDRERS 2
mum;amﬁgm%' ........ T TR R MR R b L g
Wl MBI i e e e
ADDRESS
....... cm“mﬁ‘mm
STATE INSPECTOR BUPERVISING PLUGGING..... R e e R
AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
m .
Oty of BEOBIR ... o srpprange

George Northrop..... .. e Wi B4 W Rpoun.

being first duly sworn accordmgtnla“ deposnnnd say that they are experienced in the work of plugging

and filling oil and gas wells and were employed bifhealing Steel. Corporation...... , well aperator,
and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commeneced on the

Tth......... day of .Auguat..

following manner:

.y 1944 .., and that the well was plugged and filled in the

Clay used between _p}pﬂ:ml
from top to surf

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED EAEING-
FORMATION CONTENT FROM ro SIZE & KIND ,3:,_:9 ._:;.‘-“m e
¥
Berea Sand Qlay 13301 1305 Pure-Cement —5+3/. ne— Mone
2-1/2 sacks | 980!

Injun Sand x Fol 805t —{{PureCement—8:1/4%
1 sack 305+ 201 —
Salt Sand " 90t | 590¢ _Cement D742t  Hone
1 sack gy

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

And further deponents saith not,

Sworn to and subseribed before me this...lﬁt’.’.‘l.......rlal\;_gf_...,.,.....& ! W T e TR

oo “Notary Public.
7‘0/?%0 Peryir No.... Bro.16-P. .

qlzl;‘syl“"ﬂ PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W, VA,
L]

My commission
-

(HAME) k:
mamFreeport fure cement L ' reteysize,l2nx18nx36m
(NAME) 45 sacks
[NAME]
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on thd7th...day (L] NPTV TV R -




{atitude 40%25
1 R
g e ; i

N
JAMES ARCHER

367

" iLongitude " 80

WHEELING STEEL - CORPORATION
ST Farmerly Cyrus Ferquson
4723 Acres.

et

¥ reltansbee 1 Schaal

o

: : R STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
'G'sem.' af‘Ofﬁre) Whedma Wvs & it DEPARTMENT OF: MINES = (il

W “f,, {&,&mor tion { Formerl .’qrus) ~ OIL. AND GAS DIVISION
z j;,,w# /CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAp-'_
FILE NO. i

u*’“-&beno‘ru Iora‘no wchon Unrted Sia*esmr
Tgnrq -aphic } ‘a 62,500 iat

Jitude and lonqgtude fineg be ng rcpreserd'ed
b, bordﬂ' hnes as! shawn fi




